Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

classification V-0
xxxxx
XXXXXXX Part Number Code
(Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
Date Code
Part MarkingPart Numbering
P xxx 0 ME L
PACKAGE TYPE
RoHS COMPLIANTTYPETYPE
P: SIDACtor
MEDIAN VOLTAGE
CONSTRUCTION VARIABLE I
PP
 RATING
Compliant with Rohs
 Directive 2011/65/EU
High Temp Voltage
Blocking
80% Rated V
DRM
 (V
AC
Peak
) +125°C or +150°C,
504 or 1008 hrs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1040)
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
Temp Cycling
-65°C to +150°C, 15 min. dwell, 10 up to 100
cycles.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1051) EIA/JEDEC,
JESD22-A104
Biased Temp &
Humidity
52 V
DC
 (+85°C) 85%RH, 504 up to 1008 hrs.  EIA/
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
High Temp Storage
+150°C 1008 hrs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1031)
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
Low Temp Storage -65°C, 1008 hrs.
Thermal Shock
0°C to +100°C, 5 min. dwell, 10 sec. transfer,
10 cycles.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1056) JEDEC,
JESD22-A-106
Autoclave (Pressure
Cooker Test)
+121°C, 100%RH, 2atm, 24 up to 168 hrs.  EIA/
JEDEC, JESD22-A-102
Resistance to Solder
Heat
+260°C, 30 secs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 2031)
Moisture Sensitivity
Level
85%RH, +85°C, 168 hrs., 3 reflow cycles
(+260°C Peak).  JEDEC-J-STD-020, Level 1
SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
Revised: 11/20/17
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
High Surge Current Protection
5kA Series, TO-218
Dimensions — TO-218
Package Type Description Packing Options Quantity Added Suffix Industry Standard
M TO-218 (ME) Tube Pack 250(25 per tube/10 tubes per box) N/A N/A
Packing Options
C